Shipton Gorge Parish Council

AGENDA

A meeting of the Parish Council will be held at the Village Hall on
Wednesday 13" September 2017 commencing at 7.30pm

7.30pm Open Forum - For parishioners present to bring any issue to the Council’s notice.

17.67

17.68

17.69

17.70

17.71

17.72

17.73

17.74

17.75

17.76

17.77

17.78

17.79

17.80

17.81

17.82

Present

Apologies for absence

Declarations of interest. In accordance with the Code of Conduct, Members to declare the
existence and nature of any personal or personal will be taking when the item is considered

and to consider Grant of Dispensations if applicable.

Chairman to sign as correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 19th July 2017 —
Previously circulated

To consider any matters arising from the Minutes not covered by this agenda
Chairman’s Report —attached

Clerk’s report — attached

Finance report

Defibrillator/CPR training — update

New Website and training

Annual Parish Meeting — proposed change of name to Parish Assembly

Review /revise/approve — Code of Conduct for Councillors — (attached), Terms of Reference
for Committees — Planning and Playing Field (attached)

Confirmation of SGPC meeting dates for 2018 — 14/3, 9/5, 11/7, 12/9, 14/11 and 9/1/19
BLAP meeting 4.15pm — 20 September 2017.

To receive the following reports:

Resilience — GP/JP

Highways - HC

Playing Field — JP

Planning - RC
Rights of Way/Footpaths - Wally Axford

To confirm date for the next two SGPC meetings 8th November 2017 and 10th January 2018

Paula Biss, Parish Clerk,



