Shipton Gorge Parish Council

AGENDA

A meeting of the Parish Council will be held at the Village Hall on Wednesday 13th September 2017 commencing at <u>7.30pm</u>

7.30pm Open Forum – For parishioners present to bring any issue to the Council's notice.

17.67	Present
17.68	Apologies for absence
17.69	Declarations of interest. In accordance with the Code of Conduct, Members to declare the existence and nature of any personal or personal will be taking when the item is considered and to consider Grant of Dispensations if applicable.
17.70	Chairman to sign as correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 19th July 2017 – <i>Previously circulated</i>
17.71	To consider any matters arising from the Minutes not covered by this agenda
17.72	Chairman's Report –attached
17.73	Clerk's report – attached
17.74	Finance report
17.75	Defibrillator/CPR training – update
17.76	New Website and training
17.77	Annual Parish Meeting – proposed change of name to Parish Assembly
17.78	Review /revise/approve – Code of Conduct for Councillors – (attached), Terms of Reference for Committees – Planning and Playing Field (attached)
17.79	Confirmation of SGPC meeting dates for 2018 – 14/3, 9/5, 11/7, 12/9, 14/11 and 9/1/19
17.80	BLAP meeting 4.15pm – 20 September 2017.
17.81	To receive the following reports: Resilience – GP/JP Highways - HC Playing Field – JP Planning - RC Rights of Way/Footpaths - Wally Axford
17.82	To confirm date for the next two SGPC meetings 8th November 2017 and 10th January 2018

Paula Biss

Paula Biss, Parish Clerk,